
2024-2025 Northwest Mississippi Community College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-15   Conf: 6-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Story, Alorian 24-24 685 28.5 131-233 .562 1-7 .143 74-129 .574 93 142 235 9.8 63 1 6 44 23 19 337 14.0
05 Reed-Jones, Mariah 24-24 795 33.1 122-306 .399 19-86 .221 49-70 .700 38 101 139 5.8 46 0 58 74 1 28 312 13.0
15 Bland, Takera 24-23 685 28.5 88-228 .386 2-14 .143 47-88 .534 16 152 168 7.0 68 4 16 67 39 25 225 9.4
30 Taylor, Aaliyah 21-17 517 24.6 54-181 .298 33-125 .264 36-56 .643 12 35 47 2.2 43 1 7 29 5 21 177 8.4
01 Hampton, Layla 24-23 775 32.3 66-188 .351 4-18 .222 59-99 .596 28 77 105 4.4 68 1 108 105 9 51 195 8.1
4 Bobo, Shunqeisha 7-2 105 15.0 12-37 .324 1-4 .250 4-13 .308 11 21 32 4.6 14 1 0 14 4 3 29 4.1
14 Hasley, Jamaiya 17-5 259 15.2 21-55 .382 2-14 .143 10-17 .588 17 26 43 2.5 26 0 20 23 11 9 54 3.2
21 Hayslett, Tereah 8-0 105 13.1 6-23 .261 2-3 .667 5-6 .833 2 11 13 1.6 5 0 10 12 0 5 19 2.4
44 Lockhart, Ahmari 17-0 164 9.6 14-52 .269 1-8 .125 3-10 .300 18 25 43 2.5 27 0 6 10 8 2 32 1.9
25 Hatch, Shiloh 16-0 112 7.0 8-27 .296 1-2 .500 11-20 .550 22 21 43 2.7 18 0 0 8 3 2 28 1.8
03 Lee, Anaria 22-0 268 12.2 12-45 .267 6-25 .240 8-8 1.000 2 15 17 0.8 15 0 27 16 0 4 38 1.7
11 Hughes, Liberty 13-0 65 5.0 5-19 .263 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 3 6 9 0.7 3 0 2 6 0 1 13 1.0
02 Davis, Jhaniya 19-2 250 13.2 4-34 .118 1-13 .077 7-22 .318 8 9 17 0.9 20 0 7 16 4 5 16 0.8
22 Sanford, McKenzie 6-0 19 3.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 1.0 4 0 0 2 0 1 4 0.7
13 Allen, Jahzariah 6-0 25 4.2 1-8 .125 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.3
Total 24 4829 201.2 544-1439 .378 73-324 .225 320-550 .582 290 681 971 40.5 422 8 268 429 107 176 1481 61.71
Opponents 24 4483 186.8 576-1597 .361 119-401 .297 317-504 .629 364 695 1059 44.1 405 9 314 368 55 234 1588 66.17

Team Statistics NWCCW OPP
SCORING 1481 1588
    Points Per Game 61.7 66.2
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1439 576-1597
    Field Goal Pct .378 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 73-324 119-401
    3PT FG Pct .225 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 3.0 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-550 317-504
    FT Pct .582 .629
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.2
REBOUNDS 973 1066
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 44.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 268 314
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.1
TURNOVERS 429 368
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 176 234
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.8
BLOCKS 107 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,878 372
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-353 12-31
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwest
Mississippi 323 363 396 386 14 1481
Opponents 357 349 446 443 16 1588

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/27/24 MISSISSIPPI DELTA W 63-56 515

11/01/24 vs Shorter College W 71-64 0

11/02/24
at Baton Rouge Community
College W 76-66 0

* 11/07/24 at Holmes  Lady Bulldogs L 73-80 0

11/11/24
BISHOP STATE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE L 59-76 0

11/14/24 COAHOMA L 68-72 577

11/18/24
at Three Rivers Community
College L 49-80 0

11/21/24 BATON ROUGE W 67-57 277

12/02/24
at Mississippi Delta Community
Co L 60-68 0

01/09/25 EAST MISSISSIPPI L 51-62 277

* 01/13/25
COPIAH-LINCOLN COMMUNITY
COLLE W 79-72 0

* 01/16/25
at East Mississippi Community
Col W 46-35 0

* 01/21/25 HOLMES L 57-62 388
* 01/23/25 at Jones College W 79-69 372

* 01/30/25
at Northeast Mississippi
Community College L 64-92 0

* 02/03/25 PEARL RIVER L 35-50 413
* 02/06/25 at Coahoma Community College L 50-70 0
* 02/10/25 EAST CENTRAL L 53-64 435
* 02/13/25 at Hinds Community College W 86-81 0
* 02/17/25 ITAWAMBA L 64-68 377
* 02/20/25 at Meridian Community College L 55-58 0
* 02/24/25 MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST W 77-68 619

* 03/03/25
at Southwest Mississippi
Communit L 46-73 0

03/06/25
at Southwest Mississippi
Community College L 54-68 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwest Mississippi Community College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-8   Home: 3-4   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Story, Alorian 15-15 426 28.4 86-150 .573 1-6 .167 48-82 .585 65 83 148 9.9 38 1 4 24 14 11 221 14.7
05 Reed-Jones, Mariah 15-15 515 34.3 76-203 .374 10-60 .167 35-47 .745 17 66 83 5.5 27 0 30 44 1 10 197 13.1
15 Bland, Takera 15-14 424 28.3 53-138 .384 2-10 .200 25-46 .543 9 93 102 6.8 47 3 10 45 23 16 133 8.9
01 Hampton, Layla 15-15 498 33.2 45-132 .341 1-12 .083 41-73 .562 18 44 62 4.1 44 1 69 70 7 32 132 8.8
30 Taylor, Aaliyah 12-9 249 20.8 27-98 .276 17-71 .239 16-21 .762 5 20 25 2.1 16 0 4 15 2 9 87 7.3
14 Hasley, Jamaiya 14-5 233 16.6 19-51 .373 2-13 .154 10-14 .714 14 24 38 2.7 22 0 16 22 11 6 50 3.6
4 Bobo, Shunqeisha 1-1 20 20.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 5.0 4 0 0 4 0 0 3 3.0
03 Lee, Anaria 15-0 209 13.9 11-36 .306 6-21 .286 8-8 1.000 1 14 15 1.0 11 0 20 10 0 3 36 2.4
25 Hatch, Shiloh 12-0 93 7.8 8-25 .320 1-2 .500 9-16 .563 17 19 36 3.0 16 0 0 6 1 1 26 2.2
21 Hayslett, Tereah 1-0 13 13.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
33 Lockhart, Ahmari 9-0 78 8.7 6-22 .273 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 14 17 31 3.4 10 0 4 6 2 2 13 1.4
22 Sanford, McKenzie 4-0 13 3.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 1.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.0
02 Davis, Jhaniya 15-1 209 13.9 3-24 .125 0-7 .000 7-22 .318 6 6 12 0.8 17 0 1 13 4 3 13 0.9
11 Hughes, Liberty 8-0 34 4.3 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 3 0 1 7 0.9
13 Allen, Jahzariah 3-0 13 4.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.7
Total 15 3027 201.8 339-897 .378 40-209 .191 208-343 .606 181 421 602 40.1 258 5 160 266 65 94 926 61.73
Opponents 15 3034 202.3 362-998 .363 80-251 .319 194-311 .624 222 447 669 44.6 267 4 198 241 29 147 998 66.53

Team Statistics NWCCW OPP
SCORING 926 998
    Points Per Game 61.7 66.5
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 339-897 362-998
    Field Goal Pct .378 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 40-209 80-251
    3PT FG Pct .191 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-343 194-311
    FT Pct .606 .624
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.9
REBOUNDS 604 676
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 45.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 160 198
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 266 241
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 94 147
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.8
BLOCKS 65 29
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 1.9
ATTENDANCE 2,747 372
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-392 8-47
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwest
Mississippi 201 211 247 257 11 926
Opponents 213 223 270 290 2 998

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/27/24 MISSISSIPPI DELTA W 63-56 515
11/07/24 at  Holmes  Lady Bulldogs L 73-80
01/13/25 COPIAH-LINCOLN COMMUNITY COLLE W 79-72 0
01/16/25 at  East Mississippi Community Col W 46-35 0
01/21/25 HOLMES L 57-62 388
01/23/25 at  Jones College W 79-69 372

01/30/25
at  Northeast Mississippi Community
College L 64-92 0

02/03/25 PEARL RIVER L 35-50 413
02/06/25 at  Coahoma Community College L 50-70 0
02/10/25 EAST CENTRAL L 53-64 435
02/13/25 at  Hinds Community College W 86-81 0
02/17/25 ITAWAMBA L 64-68 377
02/20/25 at  Meridian Community College L 55-58 0
02/24/25 MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST W 77-68 619
03/03/25 at  Southwest Mississippi Communit L 46-73 0


